

Present: Shri Sanjay Gupta, Advocate for Decree Holder.
Shri Pankaj Joshi, Advocate for Judgment Debtor no. 2.

Shri Pankaj Joshi, Advocate filed Power-of-attorney on behalf of Judgment Debtor no. 2. Notice to Judgment Debtor no. 1 received back with the report that he is going abroad. Accordingly Judgment Debtor No. 1 is proceeded against ex parte. Now, Warrant of possession of Judgment Debtors be issued for 26.05.2023.

Mayank Mehta
Stenographer Gr-III

Bagicha Singh (UID-PB0264)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Tarn Taran-21.04.2023