

Present: Sh. KM Gupta, Advocate for DH.

Notice issued to JD no.1 received back with the report “died” along-with copy of his death certificate. Notice issued to JD no.2 received back with the report “Adampata”. Let correct address of JD no.2 be filed within seven days from today upon which notice to JD no.2 through ordinary summons/RC be issued for 02.09.2023.

Application for impeading LR's of JD No.1, if any, be also filed on the date fixed.

Shilpa (UID-PB0305)
ACJ(SD)/CJM
Tarn Taran-04.07.2023