

Present: Shri Sanjay Gupta, Advocate for Decree Holder.
Shri Pankaj Joshi, Advocate for Judgment Debtor no. 2.

Statement of Decree Holder and statement of Baliff recorded.
In their statement they requested for grant of police help. So police help
be provided. Counsel for Judgment Debtor no. 2 filed objection
application. Copy supplied. Now, adjourned to 19.08.2023 for filing reply
to the objection application.

Mayank Mehta
Stenographer Gr-III

Bagicha Singh (UID-PB0264)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Tarn Taran-21.07.2023